percent for nontaxed ownerships and 28 percent for taxed ownerships.

 Large proprietorships: Taxes on harvests increase by 15 percent.

 Large family owners: Taxes on harvests increase by 15 percent.

 Small family owners: Taxes on harvests increase by 5 percent.

Total US harvests initially stay roughly the same as without the tax changes but gradually

decrease over time, to a 3.2 percent reduction by 2035 and a 6.3 percent reduction by 2055,

relative to the base case. Global timber prices, which are essentially the same as US prices

adjusted for transport and variable taxes, rise significantly in absolute terms. However, they

remain roughly the same as in the base case after the tax change, rising by less than 0.1 percent

by 2055, compared with the base case, as foreign timber production makes up most of the

decline in the United States. Although not shown in these data, US net imports of wood and

wood products would increase to essentially completely fill the gap caused by the tax-driven US

harvest declines.

In this model, harvests fall in the US and only increase sometime after 2055.

Scenario P1:

Figure 1. US Timber Harvests, Scenario P1

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

410

420

2015 2025 2035 2045 2055

m
ill

io
n

 m
3

 p
er

 y
ea

r

US Timber Harvests

Base P1

3.2% reduction by 2035, 6.3% by 2055

Resources for the Future Sedjo and Sohngen

20

Figure 2. Global Timber Prices, Scenario P1

Table 4. Regeneration and Management Expenditures, Scenario P1

% change in
reforestation
expenditure

% change in
total timber

management
cost

2015
-22.8% -20.8%

2025
-21.2% -20.3%

2035
-18.7% -20.3%

2045
-11.1% -27.5%

2055
-9.2% -22.1%

Table 5. Revenue and Expenditure Changes, Scenario P1

Gross revenues in timber harvesting
change on average by  -$541 million per year
Total Expenditures in Timberland Mgmt change by  -$3,760 million per year
Net returns to timberland change by  $3,219 million per year

90

95

100

105

110

115

120

2015 2025 2035 2045 2055

$
 p

er
 m

3
Global Timber Prices

Base P1

Resources for the Future Sedjo and Sohngen

21

Table 6. Timberland Area (million ha) in Base Case and Scenario P1

 Base P1 Difference

2015
248.37 248.37 0 0.0%

2025
253.79 251.29 -2.5 -1.0%

2035
255.81 252.88 -2.93 -1.1%

2045
259.38 255.77 -3.61 -1.4%

2055
261.71 257.56 -4.15 -1.6%

The comparative stability in timber harvests in the short term is due to the recognition by

producers that although net prices to US producers have declined, the timber stock available for

harvest is already largely in place and thus these existing stocks continue to be harvested.

However, over time the stock declines with reduced investment and management, and this is

reflected in the relative reduction in future US harvests.

Global timber prices continue to rise gradually over time but are essentially unaffected by

the US tax changes because the US portion of the global timber supply is relatively small,